)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 03, 2024, 02:32:41 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0404 General Bill, By Gregory
Summary: Littering, offense of; minimum hours of litter-gathering labor increased; Conservation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-700, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE CRIME OF LITTERING, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM FIVE TO FIFTEEN THE MINIMUM HOURS A PERSON MAY BE
REQUIRED TO PERFORM LITTER-GATHERING LABOR OR OTHER FORM OF PUBLIC SERVICE IF CONVICTED OF
THE OFFENSE OF LITTERING.

01/26/99
01/26/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/10/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
Introduced and read first time HJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Page 1 of 1



