## South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 02:32:41 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S 0404 General Bill, By Gregory

Summary: Littering, offense of; minimum hours of litter-gathering labor increased; Conservation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-11-700, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CRIME OF LITTERING, SO AS TO INCREASE FROM FIVE TO FIFTEEN THE MINIMUM HOURS A PERSON MAY BE REQUIRED TO PERFORM LITTER-GATHERING LABOR OR OTHER FORM OF PUBLIC SERVICE IF CONVICTED OF THE OFFENSE OF LITTERING.

01/26/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/26/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
03/03/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
03/04/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
03/09/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
03/10/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/10/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15